GENERAL PURPOSE RﬁQUEST FOR PAYMENT

Bask Code j Reniest No.

s a7y ' Date Prepared 9/18/14

Prapared By ISMAEL A ELIZONDO

Meme  POPPHUTCHESON PLLC TOTHECOUNTY
- | am hereby presenting for payment expenses approved
Address 1301 8 MOPAC ESKXPRESSWAY _ for my department for this fiscal year, which are absolutely
SUITE #4430 - necessary in the discharge of my official dities, and for
AUSTIN TEXAS 78746 © which there is an available balance in my approved budget
to this | cadify.

Description - SUPP 1 CERT 2014

ADJUST VALUE PER JUDGEMENT . Deparment Webb County Tax Assessor-Oollsctor
CAUSE # 20130 V8001803 D3 FOR = : ﬁ .
2013 YEAR, v g o
-~
i
Title Tax Assessor-Collestor
 mvocenameer [ awouNm T INVOICEDATE | ACCOUNTNUMBER |

' __ d7epopoioio @ 001-0700-3063

APPROVED

URGENT - Payment dus by 11/1/2014

PLEASE RETURN CHEGK TO OUR DEPARTMENT.

AUDITOR




_ X OQther(BExplain}: supp i cERT |

9/18/14 10:36:49 AUTOMATIC TAX REFUND
TXRLRYU

TAXING ENTITIES:Laredo Community College (81), City of Rio Bravo (C2),

Webb County Drainage District #1 (84), City af ElL Cenizo (C3),
Webb County (GWB), Road & Bridge (S2), Late Rendition Penalty (LRP)

Property Owner:VILla DEL RIO ILTD
Address:C/0 BRIAN MYERS

340 PEMBERWICE RD :
City/State/Zip:GREENWICH, CT 06831-4240

Account Number:978-20001-010-

Taxmng Entity Year Paymt Date - Amt Paid Int Harned Refund Amt

GHWB 2013 10/16/2013 18,427 .08 .00 3,767, .32

TOTALS: 0 18,427.08 .00 3,787 32
_Sec. 11.431 Bxemption = Sec, 26 .07 Blection to Repeal Increase

Sec. 25.25 Correction of App. Roll Sec. 26.15 Correction of Tax Roll

e

Homestead = Over 65 = Disabled Disabled Veteran

iy s

o)

20130V8001553-D3 FOR 2013, |

o+
sxGNATUpr DATE

Deputy Cocllector:

Tax Assessor Collector:

County Buditor (5500 or More):

Presiding Officer (2500 or More) :
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Supplement#: |
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TAXING ENTITIES: Laredo C&mmunity Callﬁéa {51) ,

strict #31
Rmad & Bridge

Webb County Drainage Di
Webb County (GWB) ,

Property Owner:VILLA DEL RIO LTD
Address: /0 BRIAN MYERS
340 PEMBERWICE RD

City/State/Zip:GREENWICH, CT 06831-

Account
1&x1uq &mnl v Tear Paymb Date
31 2013 10/16/2013

TOTALS .
Sec., 131 43] Bxemption = 5
__ Sec. 25 Correction of App.

Homestead = Over &5

Savesbrings

Zﬁ’ AUVBROLIRE
Deputy Collector:
Tax Lesescor Colliector:

County Auditor ($500 or More) .

Furt

Presiding Officer (8500 or More):
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4240
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VALUE PER JUDGEMENT CAISE
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city of Rio Brave (CZ),
- City of Bl Cenizo (03,
late Rendition Penalty (LRP!

Refund Amt

e Dt

Increasge

26,15 {orrection of Tax Boll

Amt Paid Int Earned
1i.542.19 L 00
11,542, oo

ez. 26.07 Election to Repeal

Roll . Bec.

313&&1&@ __ Disabled Veteran
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webb County 2013 suwmmm gl s
Supp Gy aup 196

Geﬁ Year

Gurmm Pmpeﬂy ﬁaﬁa 26 of ﬁupp 13

BroplD  Owner % Legal Dascrigtion 4 i Values &
ez BG1R4E 10800 B

e 57820001016 Efctive Asree: Q anpy Imp Ha: 2 Markar 3587 a0
VLA DEL RIG 7D RIVERMILL COMMERTIAL Brovu s LQT 1N p NHS: 9 Bae aon Prod L ass: &
G BR}e’**d Mygus Land b5 a Appriises: S88Y 00
340 PEMBERWINE B Appriser. | ATREVIND Operator, Mf*‘&ﬁ:ms A Q0000 lang s o9 6erann Lap: o
GREENWACH. T Dokii.4740 Bate Godes: & 74 Map 10 Prod Use; g Sastased 5a7 900
Situs: 408 RIVEREE S | oo LAREDO 3“ K FBO48 Mg Cq: Prod aae @
Bt D3 latean B
Retilin
Lhanga Dasc:

SUPP 1 CERT 2014 ADJUST VALUE PER JUDGMENT LAUSE NO. JUTSCVBGUISEADS BOR 2013

581645 46000 e 160,00 3597808 3.587 so0 5,00
o e 60 3587900 ssgyenn 400
Previous Property ﬁm a8 of Supp: 0
Proph  Owner Y Legal Descrigtion Values

a8y S61845 woLe B Gea: 878200010490 t:‘fes‘:f.va Agres: 6 000D bnp g e Markat 4,800 tag
VILLA DEL Bln i RIVERHILL COMMERCIAL, BLOCK 1 LOT 4 UNIT I fmp NHS: . 2548 005 Prod Loss 4 ;
L0 BRIGN MvERs Land HS: a Agpraisad: 4,522 500 |
340 PEMBESSAC K oy ARpIERST ATREVING Doerator ’“VESQS.HV Aoras: S0008 Land NHE. g04d gop Cap it
GREENWICH CY 08804040 Slata Codes: B £ Map i Prod Use: a Assessed: 4,822 S0
Situs. 408 RIVERMILL LOOF LAREDD. ?}s: 78048 Moo Srod Wi e

Refini tatepg £

Refing:
Chantie Dessy

VILLA O 8D 17D
Gs . om0 4822800 469500 9.0
2 o000 4522800 452 ang Doo
Gain or Loss of Vaiis for: Eroperty: 247828 Gieo: 978-20001-010

4892 500
1522600

3,597 900
a0

Tree Atvanon. g
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WEBB COUNTY APPRAISAL DISTRICT
3302 CLARK BOULEVARD

LAREDO, TEXAS 78043-3346

PHONE: (956)718-4091 FAX: (956)718-4052

August 1%, 2014

Ms. Patricia Barrera j

Tax Assessor-Collector f HAND DELIVERED
Webhb County

1110 Victoria §t. Ste 107
Laredo, Tx 78040

Re: Cause No. 2013CV8001553-D3; Villa Del Rio Ltd
Dear Ms. Barrera: |

The Appraisal District is in receipt of District Court Judgment Cause No. 201 3CV8001553-D3,
{copy is attached for your reference). Pursuant to the court's final determination, the
Appraisal District is in the process of correcting the 2013 appraisal roll to reflect such
changes and will be certifying them 1o each entity in the next supplement roll. The accounts
will be corrected as follows: z

. Aecopt. - d53VEe

978-20001-010 : 3,597,900

Please be advised that under the Texas Property Tax Code, Section 42.43 Refund
subsection ¢), if a taxing unit does not make a refund as required before the 60" day after
the date the chief appraiser certifies a correction to the roll, the faxing unit shall include with
the refund inferest on the amount refunded”. This Judgment does not identify a mailing
address to where a refund (if any) should be mailed. Therefore the property owner may file a
prescribed form by the comptroller (Form 50-765) before the 21% day afller the final
determination, and refund shall be sent to the person and address designated on the form. If
the form is not filed before the 21™ day after the final determination then under Texas
Property Tax Code, Section 42.43(e) a refund shall be made to the property owner.

Should y?aé have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at your earliest
convenience. As always, we are continually working on improving our service to the taxing
jurisdictions.

Sincerely,
;‘3‘4 g A,-weaw*‘-‘"""';w'wmwm' : dhthe
}s%.‘g e ;},«"“w"ﬂ : = .
%‘wyxﬂ"%j’ ﬁh’"“‘m..w,.,,wm;i*g%‘
. ...
attin Villarreal

Chief Appraiser
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YEBE CO DISTRICT CLERK Fax:958-593-5121 Jul 73 2014 51:44pn  PODR/OCS

Kec'd
Haiag

L2014 10647 P

Esther Degoliadn

Distict Clark

] Wabk Diswiet

CAUSE NO. 2013CV8001553-03 it

VILLA DEL RIO LT, IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF

Plainiff, : o
¥, BB CRINGEY, T

WERB COUNTY APPRAISAL
DISTRICT, '

Hd &1 Euine

Detkndanm.

o
95

ACGREED JUBGMENT

CAME TO BE HEARD, Villa Del Rio Ld, PlaintfY, and the Webb Coutity Appraisal
District, Defendant, appeating by and through ih%if attomevs of record, and announced to the
Count that the parties desired to ressive snd setﬁ% the matters in controversy in order to a&oiz:i the
trouble, expense, and uncertainty of futher lifigation The parties announced (hat they have
reached 4 final setdement regarding all issues of law and fet, including the appraised value of
the Plaintiff's property Maving hesed these aﬁn&umamems and feviewed the evidence and
argunitnts of counsel, the Court s of the o;:'inia@z that such terms and conditions are well taken

 and should form the besis of judgment.

IT I8 yusrEroRe ORDERED, &T}Jﬁﬁﬁﬁi}? AND DECREED that the following
stipulations are agreed 1o by the parties and entered by the Court us its judgment.

1 The parties agree and stipulate that bona fide disputes and controversies exist between the
parties concerning the market or appraised valye and treable status of the sublect oropeny. The
parties solely for the purpose of compromising and settling their various claims, esch a3 to the
other, entet inta these stipulations. Except us gt forth below, no other use of this Stipulation tnay
be made by the parties heretd as concerns the chaim of either party 45 {o the other, whether
having arisen in the past, now pending or fo aurigsa n the future, including, without Bmitation
subsequent disputes as 1o the market, appraised {aaiue or faxable status of the subject propenty
within Defendant's appraisal jurisdietion in subsequent years. This agrecment is not intended by
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WEBE €0 DISTRICT CLERK Fay:§58-573-5171

either party as an sdmission of the taxable éstams, appraissd value or ‘market value of the
proventy, nor shall it be represented by sither pérty a8 to the other, a3 an admission of same. The
existence, terms, and contents of this Agreed Eadgmm shalt not be admissible in any judicial or
administrative proveeding as against sither party except as may e necessary 1o enforce the terms
and conditions of said judgroent. This Agreéd Judgment ‘is admissible in an administrative
\ he.ﬁmg before an appraisal review Board for the express murpose of establishing that the value of
this property was derermined by Subtitle ¥ ef the Texas Tax Code for the tox year set forth
hersin,

2 Pursuant o Section 42.41, Tovas Tax Lﬂéﬁ, Defendant, Webb County Appraisal Digtrict,
shali revise the 2013 appraisel roll to reflect an appraised value for the pmpez‘ry that is the
subject of this lawsult, being certain resl ;}r&pﬁﬁy identified balow:

fP " PROFERTY ID NUMERR NI VALUE -
f - sy $isorac0c0

b S

3 The bindersigned narties shall, as soon as ép‘nssib?» iollowing execution of this Agreoment,
do or cause their attorneys 1o do whatever s rersonably necessary to effect this Apreement,
Deefendant, Webb County f%ppfaz&aé District, shatl advise the appropriste assessot-collector tofl)
change the 1ax roll and other appgopriste rﬁﬂﬂl‘ds atcoriing 1o the terms of this Apreement: 25
prepere and deliver a comected supplemental tax bill a3 required by Chapters 31 and 42, Texas
Tax Code; and (3) refiind any aimount dive pmuwx! to Section 42 43, Texas Tax Code, extent fr
any inferest on the refind which is hereby waived by Plainiff if the refund is paid within 60 days
o the change being certified 1o the Tax Assessor-Collscior

4 All costs and atrorney’s fees are to be bome by the party incurring them
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YEBB 0O DISTRICT CLERK Fax:956-523-5171
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Al otfer relief not specifically gianted Rereln is desied, "This is'a findl jdgment that
Signed this

disposes of alf issues berween all parties
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YEBR CO DISTRICT CLERK Fax:958-523-5171

Emw Rar No. Da7RIIs
POPP U GRE&QH PLLC
1301 8. Monae, Suite 430
Austin, Toxns 78746 ,
Telephone: (51214732661
i*&i‘«{mmiz‘ & IB} #‘?%863 3

““‘Cﬁr%ﬁaphrmmﬁnmg\ . 1 .

State Bar Mo, 6700816
Carcl Barion

State Bar Mo O07EI810

A, Dylan Wond

State Bar Do, 00797657
reanue ﬁmﬁﬂ &’s‘}ELi}ER
CoLLNG & Mﬁﬂ‘, Ly
3301 Worthland Dr., Sulte 505
Anuily, Teves 78731
Télephone: (5123 302:0100
PFacaimile: (512} 3035943

et dwocd@pbimeon
AlToanevs FOR DERENDANT

23 2014 01:45p0 PODS/005
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2013CVB001553 D3

NOTICE OF AGREED JUDGMENT

3301 NORTHLAND DR SUITE 505
TX 78731

o
"
i
T
4
o
%
2
l
2
o4
&
g

ATTORNEY AT LAW

July 17, 2014
DYIaN A wooh

AUSTIN,

§§:§3§§1§;§



Properry

Form 50-765

Pursuant to Toxas Tas Code Section 43,43, 4 property owner wi{o prevalis in an anpoest of on appralsal review board delsrmination
of walue to distiint court may desinnate to whom andlior whare & propariy tax refund is to be sent,

By completing this form, you {Property Dwner] provide that the refund resulting from a post appeal ludoment will be delivered o
Hie designatad individunl o2 Ben. The sniire form must be sompbated for the local tax office 1o process the refund,

i Msﬂ
PO BOX 420128
. Tonke or Pod Ohes. Seas. 10 cloe

LAREDG X 7804

¥ ,w§r¥ i
VILLA DEL R LTD
340 PEMBERWICK 8
GREENWICH €7 08831.4240

D FINAL JUDGMENT

! am the property owner or 3 duly authorizad representative of the property owner sntitled 1o a refund of ad valorem
faxes arising from an appeal under Texas Tax Code Chapier 42. By exscuting this Assignment of Right to o Retund,
the v signs all vights snd nterest for the ta; : mfﬁm{ to be delivarad ?,“fh‘% daa £gn§t?§ inﬁ%ﬂﬁugg or firm, ,,

wwrwasintio siate by isfiavintninrentay
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RECEIPT NO: 275304

NAME: VILLA DEL RIO LTD
C/0 BRIAN MYERS
340 PEMBERWICK RD
GREENWICH, CT 06831-4240

YEAR ENTITY TYPE BASE TAX
2013 GWE i 18,596, 93
2013 81 F 11,542.19

CK $: ML/1215976 PYMT TYPE: CK
 VEAR BNTITY CODE & DESCRIPTION
2013 GWE WEBB COUNTY
2013 &1

LRl eiiwia el e n el el i e e e e e e

LAREDO COMMUNITY COLLEGE

P T *=

BATCH NO: 132892V ,
EFFECTIVE DATE PAID: 10/16/2013
ACCOUNT NUM: 878-20001-010

"REC'D BY: ARV
REFE:
DESC: RIVERHILL COMMERCIAL,

AMERTICGCRA !}

PROC DATE:
1615081 PROC TYPE:

i. BHIT 1V

ACRES : 18.109

I COLL FEE

i- 18,427 .08
11,5472 .19

- TOTAL APPLIED 29,268 27

TOTAL TENDERED 289,969 27

PAID BY VILLA DEL RIO

Kk

10/16/2013
BST
BLOCK 1,

BET TAXABRLE VALUR TAX RATE
3,597,800 00.420055
3,587,900 00.2558217

LoT

TOTAL AMT REFERENCE

o
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